

SIoux FALLS REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL CELL NO. 4
CONSTRUCTION

Project:

Location: SIOUX FALLS REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL

A/E Firm: BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.
Address: 6909 S. LYNCREST PLACE, SUITE 120

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,420,000.00
Budget: \$ 3,285,547.00

Dan Hart Patrol
Bidder: Service, LLC
Address: PO Box 619
Upton, WY 82730-

Veit & Company,
Bidder: Inc.
Address: 14000 Veit Place

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.271.4097
Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 04/22/21
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 0619
Phone No.: 307.468.2679

City/State/Zip: Rogers, MN 55374
Phone No.: 763.428.2242

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$421,000.00	\$ 421,000.00	\$ 650,685.00	\$ 650,685.00
2	SPECIAL	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	147000.0	\$4.00	\$ 588,000.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 727,650.00
3	SPECIAL	EARTH EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS	CY	1500.0	\$20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	SPECIAL	EMBANKMENT FILL (CELL 4 BERMS)	CY	6530.0	\$4.00	\$ 26,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 45,710.00
5	SPECIAL	GRADING AND SUBGRADE PREPARATION (CELL 4)	ACRE	13.5	\$3,000.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40,500.00
6	SPECIAL	STORMWATER DITCH GRADING	ACRE	2.2	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,600.00
7	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL (1 MGAL = 1,000 GAL)	MGAL	250.0	\$48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	SPECIAL	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE	LS	1.0	\$600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 632,000.00	\$ 632,000.00
9	SPECIAL	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN NET	LS	1.0	\$419,000.00	\$ 419,000.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 372,000.00
10	SPECIAL	GEOGRID	LS	1.0	\$106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
11	SPECIAL	1-1/2" WASHED AGGREGATE	TON	1900.0	\$27.17	\$ 51,623.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 77,900.00
12	SPECIAL	WASHED PEA GRAVEL	TON	1800.0	\$32.04	\$ 57,672.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 79,200.00
13	SPECIAL	DRAINAGE SAND	TON	35000.0	\$23.10	\$ 808,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840,000.00
14	SPECIAL	STRAW INSULATION	TON	350.0	\$244.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 87,500.00
15	SPECIAL	4 OZ/SQYD GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SY	2800.0	\$2.30	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,760.00
16	SPECIAL	10 OZ/SQYD GEOTEXTILE CUSHION	SY	7300.0	\$3.25	\$ 23,725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,900.00
17	SPECIAL	SIDE SLOPE RISER SUMP AND PUMP SYSTEM (LEACHATE COLLECTION AND BACKUP LEACHATE COLLECTION RISERS)	LS	1.0	\$233,000.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
18	SPECIAL	IGS SUMP AND PUMP SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
19	SPECIAL	SIDE SLOPE RISER VAULT	LS	1.0	\$139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 161,000.00
20	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, CONTROLS, INSTRUMENTATION	LS	1.0	\$420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 394,000.00	\$ 394,000.00
21	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL STRUCTURE	LS	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
22	SPECIAL	LEACHATE COLLECTION PIPING - 12" HDPE SDR 11 PERF	LF	2,100.0	\$56.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 113,400.00
23	SPECIAL	LEACHATE COLLECTION PIPING - 12" HDPE SDR 11 SOLID	LF	130.0	\$56.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 14,430.00
24	SPECIAL	LEACHATE COLLECTION CO PIPING - HDPE 6" SDR 11 SOLID	LF	1,800.0	\$38.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 46,800.00
25	SPECIAL	LATERAL GAS COLLECTION PIPING - 10" HDPE SDR 11 PERF	LF	1,700.0	\$53.33	\$ 90,661.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 61,200.00
26	SPECIAL	LATERAL GAS COLLECTION PIPING - 6" HDPE SDR 11 SOLID	LF	700.0	\$38.90	\$ 27,230.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,900.00
27	SPECIAL	LIMIT MARKER POSTS	EA	15.0	\$166.67	\$ 2,500.05	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	4300.0	\$34.51	\$ 148,393.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 150,500.00
29	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS III, FURNISH	LF	160.0	\$38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
30	450.0150	24" RCP, INSTALL	LF	160.0	\$25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00
31	450.2016	24" RCP FLARED END, FURNISH	EA	4.0	\$616.30	\$ 2,465.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	450.2017	24" RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	EA	4.0	\$900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
33	SPECIAL	STORMWATER PUMP	EA	1.0	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00
34	SPECIAL	6" STORMWATER DISCHARGE HOSE	LF	300.0	\$5.35	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00
35	SPECIAL	BID ALTERNATE - CELL 4 FRENCH DRAIN	LF	510.0	\$55.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,730.00
36	SPECIAL	LEACHATE FORCE MAIN PIPING - 4" HDPE SDR 11	LF	1,550.0	\$33.33	\$ 51,661.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 69,750.00
37	SPECIAL	LEACHATE FORCEMAIN CLEANOUT STATION	EA	3.0	\$3,890.00	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
38	SPECIAL	4-INCH ISOLATION VALVE	EA	1.0	\$833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
39	SPECIAL	MOLDED WYE CONNECTION TO EXISTING FORCEMAIN	LS	1.0	\$2,778.00	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
40	SPECIAL	CONDUIT - 2" PVC SCH 40	LF	1550.0	\$5.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00
41	SPECIAL	FUTURE GRANULAR BED CONNECTION	EA	10.0	\$9,167.00	\$ 91,670.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
42	SPECIAL	FUTURE GAS LATERAL AND AIR CONNECTION	EA	9.0	\$9,167.00	\$ 82,503.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
43	SPECIAL	LEACHATE CLEANOUT LFG CONNECTION	EA	3.0	\$7,223.00	\$ 21,669.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
44	SPECIAL	GAS LATERAL CONNECTION	EA	2.0	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
45	SPECIAL	GRANULAR BED CONNECTION PIPING - 3" HDPE SDR 17	LF	250.0	\$55.60	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
46	SPECIAL	RECIRCULATION LATERAL CONNECTION PIPING - 4" HDPE SDR 11	LF	150.0	\$55.60	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,650.00
47	SPECIAL	GAS LATERAL CONNECTION PIPING - 6" HDPE SDR 17	LF	260.0	\$55.60	\$ 14,456.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,480.00
48	SPECIAL	AIR CONNECTION PIPING - 2" HDPE SDR 11	LF	270.0	\$39.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00

SIoux FALLS REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL CELL NO. 4
CONSTRUCTION

Project:

Location: SIOUX FALLS REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL

A/E Firm: BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.
Address: 6909 S. LYNCREST PLACE, SUITE 120

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,420,000.00
Budget: \$ 3,285,547.00

Dan Hart Patrol
Bidder: Service, LLC
Address: PO Box 619
Upton, WY 82730-

Veit & Company,
Bidder: Inc.
Address: 14000 Veit Place

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.271.4097

Letting Date: 04/22/21
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 0619
Phone No.: 307.468.2679

City/State/Zip: Rogers, MN 55374
Phone No.: 763.428.2242

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
49	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	2,300.0	\$3.77	\$ 8,671.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00
50	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	2,300.0	\$0.25	\$ 575.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 575.00
51	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	230.0	\$2.32	\$ 533.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00
52	734.0102	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3,850.0	\$1.75	\$ 6,737.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,160.00
53	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1.0	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
54	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	90.0	\$75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00
55	SPECIAL	10 OZ/SQYD GEOTEXILE REINFORCEMENT	SY	60.0	\$22.25	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00
56	SPECIAL	HYDROSEED/MULCH	SY	8,850.0	\$1.40	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,505.00
57	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	810.0	\$1.16	\$ 939.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 972.00
58	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	4.9	\$250.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,225.00
59	SPECIAL	SEEDING	LB	65.0	\$ 34.83	\$ 2,263.95	\$ 9.00	\$ 585.00
60	SPECIAL	PLACING OWNER FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1,800.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00
61	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	3.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
62	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3.0	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 5,210,075.40	Total Bid	\$ 5,258,777.00